Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, appointments to the Lee County Regional Planning Commission are made by the Lee County Board Chair with the approval of the Lee County Board; and

WHEREAS, the Lee County Board desires to re-appoint Ms. Emily Pratt for a three year term and whose current term expires September 14, 2022.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that Ms. Emily Pratt is hereby re-appointed to serve on the Lee County Regional Planning Commission for a term of three (3) years beginning on September 14, 2022, and ending on September 13, 2025.

	PASSEI	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD		
	THIS	DAY OF	, 2022.	
	BY:	Lee County Board Ch	nairman	
ATTEST:				
Lee Cou	nty Clerk			